Conditions of Sale
STANDARD: Seller’s standard conditions of sale set
forth in Price Sheet 150 apply, except as modified under
“WARRANTY QUALIFICATIONS” on page 2.
SPECIAL TO THIS PRODUCT:
INCLUSIONS:
SMD-20 and SMD-40 Mountings
Complete mountings include fuse-unit end fittings. Fuse-unit

S&C Power Fuses — Types SM-4, SM-5, SMD-20, and SMD-40
2    S&C Specification Bulletin 242-31
How to Order a Complete Power Fuse
Types SMD-20 and SMD-40
1.	 Obtain the catalog number of the desired mounting
from the column entitled, “Mounting” on pages 4 and 5.
Note: Live parts for SMD-20 or SMD-40 Power Fuses
cannot be ordered separately.
2.	 Obtain the catalog number of the applicable SMU-20 or
SMU-40 fuse unit from the tables on pages 7 through 9,
taking care to match the voltage rating of the fuse unit
to that of the mounting.
3.	 Select the desired connector arrangement from the table
on page 13. Add the indicated suffix letter to the catalog
number of the mounting selected in Step 1, above.
4.	 Obtain the catalog number of desired conversion kits,
parts, and maintenance supplies from the tables listed
on page 15.
How to Order Handling Tools
Obtain the catalog number(s) of recommended handling
tool(s) from the table on page 15. Refer to Specification
Bulletin 851-31.
Types SM-4 and SM-5
1.	 Obtain the catalog number of the desired mounting from
the column entitled, “Mounting” on page 6. If only live
parts are desired, refer to the “LIVE PARTS” table on
page 16.
2.	 Obtain the catalog number of the applicable holder from
the “Holder” column on page 6, reading from the same
line in which the selected mounting is listed.
3.	 Obtain the catalog number of the applicable refill unit
from the tables on pages 10 through 12, taking care to
match the voltage rating of the refill unit to that of the
mounting. Note: For each mounting rated 720E amperes,
order two holders and two refill units.
4.	 Obtain the catalog number of the desired connector from
the table on page 14. Order two connectors for each
mounting or set of live parts.
5.	 Obtain the catalog number of desired parts from the table
listed on page 16.
How to Order Handling Tools
Obtain the catalog number(s) of recommended handling
tools(s) from the table on page 16. Refer to Specification
Bulletin 851-31.
S&C Power Fuses — Types SM-4, SM-5, SMD-20, and SMD-40
S&C Specification Bulletin 242-31    3
1	For available connector arrangements, refer to the table on page 13.
2	SMD-20 and SMD-40 Live Parts are not available separately.
3	Symmetrical ratings assigned are based on available short-circuit
current at locations where the X/R ratio is 15. The interrupting ratings
expressed in amperes, RMS asymmetrical are 1.6 times the symmetrical
ratings listed. Higher symmetrical ratings have been determined for
SMD‑20 Power Fuses where X/R = 10 and X/R = 5. These higher ratings
as well as asymmetrical ratings are given in S&C Descriptive Bulletin
242-32.
4	SMU-20 Fuse Units for use in SMD-20 Mountings are available in
ratings through 200K amperes, as well as 200E amperes, and 20 DR.
5	Specify connectors, if desired, by adding the appropriate suffix let-
ter to catalog number. For example, “SMD-20 Outdoor Distribution
Power Fuse Mounting, Station—Vertical-Offset Style, Catalog Number
192222R2-L.” (See table, page 13.)
6	All SMD-20 Mountings are equipped with attachment hook to accom
modate Loadbuster.
7	Connectors must be specified for Overhead—Pole-Top Style and
Right-Angle Style SMD-20 Mountings, refer to the table on page 13.
d	 Also suitable for protection of single-phase-to-neutral circuits (lines or
transformers) on 20/34.5 GrY-kV systems.
k	 Leakage distance to ground is 26 inches (660 mm) for Catalog
Number 92143R3, 30 inches (762 mm) for Catalog Number 92123R3-P.
a	 For provisions only for NEMA pad-terminal connectors or two-hole
compression connectors, add suffix “-G” to catalog number.
h	 Meets 170 kV BIL rating requirement of IEC Publication 282-2.
SMD-20 AND SMD-40 MOUNTINGS—Less Connectors12
Style Type
Rating Leakage

Max
Cypoxy
Station Post
Insulators
Porcelain
Station Post
Insulators
A1 A2 B C F L M1 M2 N R
Cypoxy
Station Post
Insulators
Porcelain
Station Post
InsulatorsNom. Max BIL
14.4 17.0 110 200 15Z\x
(394) 192222R2-E 192222R2 19M\,
(505)
14Z\x
(368)
10
(254)
27
(686)
18ZC\zn
(478)
25
(635)
36C\,
(924)
18C\,
(467)
4Z\zn
(103)
27B\,
(702) 3 60
(27)
74
(34)
25 27 150 200 24
(610) 192223R2-E 192223R2 24C\v
(629)
18Z\x
(470)
14
(356)
31
(787)
22Z\v
(565)
29
(737)
43M\,
(1114)
21M\,
(556)
4C\,
(111)
32B\,
(829) 5 77
(35)
104
(47)
34.5 38 200 200 37
(940) 192504-E 192504 30C\,
(772)
22Z\x
(572)
18

Station
Post
Insulators
A1 A2 B C D F L M1 M2 N R
Cypoxy
Station
Post
Insulators
Porcelain
Station
Post
InsulatorsNom. Max BIL
14.4 17.0 110 200
15Z\x
(394)
192292-E 192292 14C\,
(365)
14Z\,
(359)
10

22
(559)
35B\,
(905)
18C\,
(467)
4
(102)
22Z\,
(562)
53
(24)
67
(30)
25 27 150 200 24
(610) 192293-E 192293 18C\,
(467)
18Z\,
(460)
14

26
(660)
43Z\,
(1095)
21M\,
(556)
4Z\v
(108)
26Z\,
(664)
70
(32)
97
(44)
34.5 38 200 200 37
(940) 192294-E 192294 22C\,
(568)
22Z\,
(562)
18

Post
Insulators
Porcelain
Station
Post
InsulatorsNom. Max BIL
Cypoxy
Station
Post
Insulators
Porcelain
Station
Post
Insulators
  4.8   5.5   95 400E 15Z\x
(394) 192320d 192320-SP 12B\,f
(321)
13B\,f
(346)
10f
(254)
27
(686)
19Z\v
(489)
25
(635)
36C\,f
(924)
21C\,f
(543) 3 65
(29)
73
(33)
14.4 17.0 110 400E 15Z\x
(394) 192322 192322-SP 12B\,
(321)
13B\,
(346)
10
(254)
29
(737)
22C\v
(578)
27
(686)
38C\v
(984)
21C\,
(543) 4 70
(32)
85
(39)
25 29 150 400E 24
(610) 192323 192323-SP 16B\,
(422)
17B\,
(448)
14

(318)
30C\,†
(772)
15Z\x
(394)
20C\v†
(527)
5C\v
(146)
50
(23)
57
(26)
8.0
(3.6)
14.4 17.0 110 200E 190502R1-E 190502R1 86052 12C\,§
(314)
13Z\x
(343)
10
(254)
28
(711)
16Z\x
(419)
34C\,
(873)
19Z\x
(495)
20C\v§
(527)
5C\v
(146)
56
(25)
70
(32)
9.0
(4.1)
25 27 150 200E 190503R1-E 190503R1 86053 16C\,§
(416)
17Z\x
(445)
14

40
(1016)
28
(711)
49M\,
(1267)
31
(787)
24C\v§
(629)
6
(152) — 105
(48)
14.3
(6.5)
34.5 38 200 200E 190504R1-E 190504R1 86054 20C\,§
(518)
21Z\x
(546)
18

(318)
33B\,‡
(854)
19B\,
(498)
21C\v‡
(552)
5C\v
(146)
54
(24)
61
(28)
21.0
(9.5)
14.4 17.0 110 400E 190602R2-E 190602R2 86152R2 12C\,
(314)
13Z\x
(343)
10
(254)
28
(711)
16Z\x
(419)
37B\,
(956)
23B\,
(600)
21C\v
(552)
5C\v
(146)
60
(27)
74
(34)
23.3
(10.5)
25 27 150 300E 190603R2-E 190603R2 86153R2 16C\,
(416)
17Z\x
(445)
14

40
(1016)
28
(711)
53Z\,
(1349)
35Z\,
(892)
25C\v
(654)
6
(152) — 109
(49)
31.8
(14.4)
34.5 38 200 300E 190604R2-E 190604R2 86154R2 20C\,
(518)
21Z\x
(546)
18

(610)
12Z\x
(318)
39C\,‡
(1000)
20M\,‡
(530)
5C\v
(146)
53
(24)
60
(27)
23.5
(10.7)
14.4 17.0 110 400E 190802R2-E 190802R2 86192R2 12C\,
(314)
13Z\x
(343)
10
(254)
28
(711)
16Z\x
(419)
43C\,
(1102)
20M\,
(530)
5C\v
(146)
59
(27)
73
(33)
25.8
(11.7)
25 27 150 300E 190803R2-E 190803R2 86193R2 16C\,
(416)
17Z\x
(445)
14

14
(356)
40
(1016)
28
(711)
62M\,
(1597)
24M\,
(632)
6
(152) — 108
(49)
34.3
(15.5)
34.5 38 200 300E 190804R2-E 190804R2 86194R2 20C\,
(518)
21Z\x
(546)
18